AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS FOR A 

SUMMER PILOT READING CLINIC. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Board of 

Governors of The University of North Carolina for fiscal year 1977-78 the sum of fifty-five 

thousand dollars ($55,000) for the purpose of establishing within the University system a pilot 

reading clinic to provide diagnostic, prescriptive and remedial services to children with reading 

disabilities, to serve as a training facility for reading specialists and to serve as one model for